503750018 03/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3796663

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	E	xecution Date	
TORSTEN BRANDE	ENBURGER		02	/26/2016	
ANDREAS PFEFFE	R		03	/03/2016	
CHRISTIAN FRENS	CH		03	/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	FRESE	NIUS KABI DEUTSCHLAND GM	ЗН		
Street Address:	ELSE-	ELSE-KROENER-STRASSE 1			
City:	BAD H	BAD HOMBURG			
State/Country:	GERM	ANY			
Postal Code:	61352				
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	Number		
		15004404	24134		
Application Numbe	er:	15024134			
••		15024134			
CORRESPONDENC					
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA	(617)500-2499	is unsuccessful, it i	will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	CE DATA			will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	CE DATA	(617)500-2499 • the e-mail address first; if that I; if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500		will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	(617)500-2499 5 the e-mail address first; if that 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500 INFO@ORPATENT.COM		will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	(617)500-2499 5 the e-mail address first; if that 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500 INFO@ORPATENT.COM OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP		will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	(617)500-2499 5 the e-mail address first; if that 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500 INFO@ORPATENT.COM	be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	(617)500-2499 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500 INFO@ORPATENT.COM OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 321 SUMMER ST.	be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(617)500-2499 o the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500 INFO@ORPATENT.COM OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 321 SUMMER ST. BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02	be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	(617)500-2499 9 the e-mail address first; if that 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will 617-500-2500 INFO@ORPATENT.COM OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP 321 SUMMER ST. BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 03 70015-117US1	be sent via US Mail.	will be sent	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Torsten Brandenburger of Haingrabenweg 5, 61203 Reichelsheim, Germany, Andreas Pfeffer of Mragowo Str. 9, 35305 Grünberg, Germany; and Christian Frensch of Königsteinerstrasse 1, 65719 Hofheim, Germany, hereby assign to Fresenius Kabi Deutschland GmbH, a corporation, having a place of business at Else-Kroener-Strasse 1, 61352, Bad Homburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A FILLED SBM BOTTLE. filed March 23, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/024, 134 , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 24,02.2016

Torsten Brandenburger

WITNESS: 1.A Stops Gabriele Crob
Name: No page at A 1 Ara 1 A
Name: Address: <u>AULALLE 37, GU 34 NIddatal</u>
WITNESS: A.C. Vadadu
Name:
Address: Christian Nilsche
Ober - Wollstäuller - Wey ya, 61191 Rosbach

Page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70015-117US1

Date: 03.03.2016	Andres Plefer
WITNESS: L.A Shop Name: Address: Au Jasse 38, 6US40 WITNESS, Charles Address: Charles Nilsche Address: Charles in Nilsche Ober-Hollstädler - Hey Ha, 6446 Charles Charles in Charles C	
Date: 07.03.2016	Christian Frensch
WITNESS: 1. A flan Name: Address: Augusse 32, GUSY Nid WITNESS: D. C. J. J. M. J.	- Cladep
~	

RECORDED: 03/23/2016